e Public Works
eno i 600 Scott Boulevard
’ South Hutchinson, Kansas 67505

Ounty 620-694-2976
public Works Don Brittain, Director

The fees listed below is effective 11-20-2023 for the Environmental Section. The fees will be
applied to all new requests on and after the date above.

SERVICE Fee as of 11-20-2023
Sanitary Service License fee $35

Sanitary Service Vehicle Inspection fee $35 per vehicle
Wastewater Contractor License fee - County Wide $100
Wastewater Contractor License fee - Homeowner $30
Application For Private Water Well Permit fee $175
Application For Private Water Well Permit — Late fee $350
Application For Semi Public Water Well Permit fee $175
Application For Semi Public Water Well Permit — Late fee $350
Application For Private Wastewater Permit fee $275
Application For Private Wastewater Permit — Late fee $550
Application For Semi Public Wastewater Permit fee $275
Application For Semi Public Wastewater Permit — Late fee $550
Subdivision Plan Review fee $300
Subdivision Environmental Site Assessment fee & soil profile/lot fee |$175
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